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Market grew by 5,8% in value and decreased by 12% in volume

Russian pharma market growth in January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Inflation Rate: Countries - List (tradingeconomics.com)
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171 208
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509
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846
895

+5,8%

Retail

Public (EXCL. DLO AND RLO)

Reimbursement

Regional Reimbursement

0,3

2,6
2,3

3,1

M07/YTD’20

0,2

M07/YTD’21

2,7

-12%

VALUE, BLN RUB VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+6,5%

+7,9%

+0,2%

+21%

-10%

-7,9%

-11%

-21%

Indicator RUB USD EUR PACKS

Value  M07/YTD’21, Bln. 895 12,1 10,0 2,7

Growth  M07/YTD’21, % 5,8% -0,8% -8,5% -12%

6,5%

INFLATION

https://tradingeconomics.com/country-list/inflation-rate
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Retail Sell-Out: Market grew by 3,5% in value and dropped by 10% in volume

Russian pharma market increase in January-July 2021 

Source: Pharmatrend (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), FIN Prices 

VALUE, BLN RUB

YoY growth, % YoY growth, %

VOLUME, BLN PACKS
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48%
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+3,5%

OTC RX

64%

36%

M07/YTD’21M07/YTD’20

62%

38%

2,67

2,39

-10%

+0,4%

+6,4%

-13%

-5,4%
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Sell-In vs Sell-Out, OTC registered drugs

Source: Retail Audit and Pharmatrend. OTC registered drugs
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TOP-15 corporations on Russian market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 

PFIZER

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

2,1%

SANOFI-AVENTIS

BAYER HEALTHCARE

ASTRAZENECA

ROCHE

NOVARTIS

MERCK SHARP DOHME

STADA

2,5%

OTCPHARM

BIOCAD RF

2,2%

GLAXOSMITHKLINE 2,0%

4,2%

SERVIER

TEVA

4,4%

1,9%

3,6%

2,7%

2,5%

2,4%

2,1%

2,0%

2,1%

1,9%

100,0%Total pharma market

TAKEDA

34%

5%

2%

-3%

6%

16%

-14%

49%

50%

5%

5%

7%

-14%

5%

-8%

-5%

-7%

-5%

-26%

-12%

-8%

2%

-12%

-5%

65%

-6%

-9%

3%

-6%

15%

-2%

-4%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Russian market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Public, DLO, RLO (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices 

0,5%

1,3%SPINRAZA

XTANDI

Total pharma market

OPDIVO

KEYTRUDA

0,6%

XARELTO

0,9%

ELIQUIS

REVLIMIDE

100,0%

ARTLEGIA

ELIZARIA

ARBIDOL

PREVENAR 13

AVEGRA BIOCAD

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR

1,5%

DETRALEX

PRADAXA

1,0%

0,9%

0,5%

0,9%

0,7%

0,7%

0,5%

0,5%

0,4%

0,4%

97%

6%

56%

329%

45%

6%

33%

32%

1000%

30%

7%

100%

-2%

-13%

61%

8%

35%

8%

-12%

87%

107%

560%

46%

37%

1000%

7%

-7%

24%

9%

102%

64%

7%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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Promotional interactions in value Rub by channel in Russia,
January 2020-July 2021

Source: IQVIA Russia, Channel Dynamics promo évaluation; Specialties: Allergology/Pulmonology, Cardiology, Dermatology, Diabetes, E.N.T., Gastroenterology, GPs, Gynecology, Neurology, Oncology, Pediatric, Pharma, Psychotherapy, Urology. 
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F2F Detailing – Reps visits. Traditional others: 1) F2F meetings – group meetings, round tables etc, 2) Phone Detailing – phone calls, 3) E-mail – communication via email. 4) Post Mailing – paper

mails. Digital: 1) E-detailing – 1-1 calls visits using digitabl platforms 2) E-meetings – group e-meetings, webinars etc

Value – a cost of each interaction projected on doctor’s universe
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Total Market overall promotional value in Rub increased by 30%,
January-July 2021 vs 2020

Jan-Jul 2020

64%

12%

1%

83%

14% 11%

2%2%

Jan-Jul 2021

100% 100%

E-Detailing

F2F Detailing

F2F Meetings

Post Mailing

E-Mail

Phone-Detailing

E-Meetings

Promotional value in Rub 

share by channel

% Changes in promotional value in Rub by channel

Jan-Jul 2021 vs 2020

-58%

-60%

E-Mail

30%

F2F Detailing

17%

Post Mailing

All Channels

68%

Phone-Detailing

24%

E-Detailing -59%

F2F Meetings

-81%

E-Meetings

Source: IQVIA Russia, Channel Dynamics promo évaluation; Specialties: Allergology/Pulmonology, Cardiology, Dermatology, Diabetes, E.N.T., Gastroenterology, GPs, Gynecology, Neurology, Oncology, Pediatric, Pharma, Psychotherapy, Urology. 

F2F Detailing – Reps visits. Traditional others: 1) F2F meetings – group meetings, round tables etc, 2) Phone Detailing – phone calls, 3) E-mail – communication via email. 4) Post Mailing – paper mails. Digital: 1) E-detailing – 1-1 

calls visits using digitabl platforms 2) E-meetings – group e-meetings, webinars etc

Value – a cost of each interaction projected on doctor’s universe
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Total Market overall promotional volume (contacts) increased by 
4%, January-July 2021 vs 2020

Promotional value in Rub 

share by channel

% Changes in promotional value in Rub by channel

Jan-Jul 2021 vs 2020

Source: IQVIA Russia, Channel Dynamics promo évaluation; Specialties: Allergology/Pulmonology, Cardiology, Dermatology, Diabetes, E.N.T., Gastroenterology, GPs, Gynecology, Neurology, Oncology, Pediatric, Pharma, Psychotherapy, Urology. 

F2F Detailing – Reps visits. Traditional others: 1) F2F meetings – group meetings, round tables etc, 2) Phone Detailing – phone calls, 3) E-mail – communication via email. 4) Post Mailing – paper mails. Digital: 1) E-detailing – 1-1 calls 

visits using digitabl platforms 2) E-meetings – group e-meetings, webinars etc

Contacts – a number of visits, emails, phone calls projected on total doctor universe

85%

2%

24%

1%

59%

6%

7%

Jan-Jul 2020

1% 2%
3% 1%

8%

Jan-Jul 2021

100% 100%

F2F Detailing

E-Meetings

F2F Meetings

Phone-Detailing

E-Detailing

E-Mail

Post Mailing

F2F Meetings 15%

F2F Detailing

E-Detailing

Phone-Detailing

E-Mail

E-Meetings

Post Mailing -61%

All Channels 4%

48%

-85%

-63%

10%

-61%
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TOP-15 corporations on promotional value in Rub,
January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA Russia, Channel Dynamics promo évaluation; Specialties: Allergology/Pulmonology, Cardiology, Dermatology, Diabetes, E.N.T., Gastroenterology, GPs, Gynecology, Neurology, Oncology, Pediatric, Pharma, Psychotherapy, Urology. 

Total spending

BERLIN-CH/MENARINI

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

DR REDDYS LAB

KRKA

3,5%

STADA

BAYER HEALTHCARE

3,6%

SANOFI-AVENTIS

SANDOZ

ASTRAZENECA

TEVA

AKRIKHIN RF

SERVIER 4,2%

3,9%

3,1%

3,1%

2,8%

2,6%

2,6%

2,3%

2,3%

2,3%

2,1%

1,7%

1,7%

GEDEON RICHTER

ABBOTT

VALENTA

100,0%

76%

33%

39%

108%

44%

80%

48%

-20%

55%

6%

18%

69%

7%

11%

65%

23%

-50%

-44%

-77%

-76%

-37%

-70%

-34%

275%

-84%

-40%

-34%

-62%

-31%

-48%

-10%

-75%

*Non-digital growth / decline
In percent in value Rub

Digital growth / decline
In percent in value Rub

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in value Rub

*Non-digital: F2F Detailing + Traditional others.
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Advertisement cost, 
Growth Y-to-Y

TOP-10 products by growth in advertisement investments in 
January-July 2021

The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Brands by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices

Total sales
Bln RUB

Sales, 
Growth Y-to-Y

117%

283%

737%

236%

1.000%

1.000%

307%

237%

228%

117%

VITAMIN C

FEMIBION NATALCARE

DETRIMAX

SNUP

POLYSORB

AQUA MARIS

MILDRONAT

ELEVIT

CYCLOFERON

0,90

ARTRA

1,33

1,45

0,94

1,45

1,02

0,99

1,91

1,16

1,10

58%

13%

51%

40%

9%

23%

3%

1%

-20%

51%
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TOP-10 products by decline in advertisement investments in 
January-July 2021

The rank in calculated among TOP-200 Brands by sales with advertising cost greater than 50 mln RUB

Source: IQVIA databases. Pharmatrend, Mediascope data, FIN Prices

-46%

-53%

-43%

-72%

-60%

-49%

-56%

-53%

-44%

-43%

EXODERIL

ALMAGEL

2,85

BRONCHO-MUNAL

FENISTIL

0,98

CYTOVIR-3

TROXEVASIN

HYLAK FORTE

THERAFLU

1,17LASOLVAN

CODELAC

1,37

1,36

1,79

0,99

1,83

1,58

0,99

-29%

-9%

-11%

-10%

17%

3%

0%

1%

-11%

4%

Advertisement cost, 
Growth Y-to-Y

Total sales
Bln RUB

Sales, 
Growth Y-to-Y
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Market grew by 23% in value and decreased by 22% in volume

Kazakhstan pharma market growth in January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Inflation Rate: Countries - List (tradingeconomics.com)

90

219

70

114

203

M07/YTD’20

148

M07/YTD’21

380

465

+23%

Retail

Hospital

Outpatient reimbursement

0,05

0,37

0,06

M07/YTD’20

0,27

M07/YTD’21

0,44

0,35

-22%

VALUE, BLN KZT VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+26%

-7,6%

+112%

+15%

-26%

-5,9%

Indicator KZT USD EUR PACKS

Value  M07/YTD’21, Bln. 465 1,10 0,92 0,35

Growth  M07/YTD’21, % 23% 17% 8,2% -22%

8,4%

INFLATION

https://tradingeconomics.com/country-list/inflation-rate
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TOP-15 corporations on Kazakhstan market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

ROCHE

1,8%

Total pharma market

SERVIER

4,0%

NOBEL-AFF

SANTO

4,2%

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

SANOFI-AVENTIS

TAKEDA

2,9%

JULPHAR GULF PH.IN

MEDGAMAL

ABBOTT

BAYER HEALTHCARE

PFIZER

NOVARTIS

TEVA

100,0%

9,9%

2,1%

4,9%

3,2%

2,9%

2,4%

2,2%

2,2%

2,1%

1,6%

4,7%

21%

-5%

23%

1000%

38%

-5%

40%

-10%

18%

27%

17%

3%

-13%

12%

18%

1000%

-22%

-9%

-26%

-18%

-1%

-8%

-38%

-1%

20%

16%

7%

-19%

5%

7%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Kazakhstan market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

0,5%

2,9%

HEXAXIM

HAYAT-VAX

Total pharma market

PREVENAR

HERCEPTIN

CORONAVAC

CORONIM

SIMPONI

IMMUTIN

SPINRAZA

SUTENT

NATRIUM CHLORIDUM

0,6%

0,9%

METOJECT

0,6%

100,0%

0,7%

9,9%

0,5%

0,9%

0,8%

0,9%

0,9%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

ELAPRASE

GAM-COVID-VAC

XARELTO

23%

-3%

0%

83%

-24%

6%

10%

26%

-26%

49%

22%

35%

2%

-22%

2%

-12%

-13%

69%

6%

12%

-12%

34%

8%

-6%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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Market grew by 18% in value and decreased by 9% in volume

Belarus pharma market growth in January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Inflation Rate: Countries - List (tradingeconomics.com)

0,33

1,06

0,50

1,14

M07/YTD’20 M07/YTD’21

1,39

1,64

+18%

Retail

Hospital

0,20

0,030,03

M07/YTD’21M07/YTD’20

0,18

0,23
0,21

-8,9%

VALUE, BLN BYN VOLUME, BLN PACKS

+7,6%

+49%

-11%

+4,1%

Indicator BYN USD EUR PACKS

Value  M07/YTD’21, Bln. 1,64 0,64 0,53 0,21

Growth  M07/YTD’21, % 18% 7,7% -0,9% -8,9%

9,8%

INFLATION

https://tradingeconomics.com/country-list/inflation-rate
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TOP-15 corporations on Belarus market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

5,9%

LEKFARM BELARUS

PHARMTECHNOLOG.BEL

2,0%

BORISOV.ZMP BEL

SERVIER

TAKEDA

Total pharma market

BELMEDPREP BEL

2,3%

MEDGAMAL

4,6%

BAYER HEALTHCARE

ROCHE

PHARMLAND BEL

SANDOZ GROUP

SANOFI-AVENTIS

KRKA

ACADEMPHARM BY

3,4%

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

100,0%

7,4%

4,5%

4,3%

3,0%

2,7%

2,3%

2,2%

2,2%

2,0%

2,0%

-10%

0%

12%

-2%

18%

4%

21%

60%

5%

19%

10%

86%

1000%

9%

10%

25%

-2%

-9%

-12%

-9%

-15%

1000%

-19%

-3%

-12%

-22%

-9%

-8%

11%

-6%

-8%

9%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Belarus market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

GAM-COVID-VAC

HEPARIN-BELMED

Total pharma market

PERJETA

AMLESSA

XARELTO

NATRIUM CHLORIDUM

VAC.BBIBP CORV

FRAXIPARINE

RIVAXAN

0,5%

0,6%

0,7%

KADCYLA

0,8%

ACC

PROTAMIN-INSUL.

PAZONIB

100,0%

4,5%

2,4%

0,5%

1,4%

0,9%

0,9%

0,9%

0,6%

0,4%

0,4%

ACTEMRA

0,4%

FRAGMIN 122%

18%

56%

460%

51%

32%

339%

46%

24%

6%

65%

11%

-31%

15%

214%

28%

24%

7%

-9%

33%

202%

97%

31%

-1%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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Market grew by 77% in value and by 38% in volume

Uzbekistan pharma market growth in January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

M07/YTD’20

0,38

M07/YTD’21

0,52

+38%

VALUE, BLN UZS VOLUME, BLN PACKS

Indicator UZS USD EUR PACKS

Value  M07/YTD’21, Bln. 9 612 0,91 0,76 0,52

Growth  M07/YTD’21, % 77% 65% 51% 38%

9 612

M07/YTD’20 M07/YTD’21

5 439

+77%

Retail, Hospital

11,1%

INFLATION
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TOP-15 corporations on Uzbekistan market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

Inflation Rate: Countries - List (tradingeconomics.com)

SANOFI-AVENTIS

KRKA

NOVARTIS

FARMAK KIEV

GM PHARMACEUTICALS

ZHURABEK LAB

WORLD MEDICINE

YURIA-FARM UKR

ABBOTT

STADA

GEDEON RICHTER

AJANTA PHARMA IND

NIKA-PHARM

AVISON PHARM.

MENARINI

3,2%

2,6%

2,5%

2,3%

2,3%

2,2%

1,9%

1,8%

1,5%

1,7%

1,5%

1,5%

1,5%

1,5%

Total pharma market

2,7%

100,0% 77%

61%

12%

43%

167%

63%

60%

65%

39%

45%

81%

16%

38%

6%

757%

178%

16%

59%

11%

38%

-6%

46%

14%

-17%

150%

70%

24%

11%

25%

134%

0%

685%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency

https://tradingeconomics.com/country-list/inflation-rate
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TOP-15 brands on Uzbekistan market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

SERMIN

Total pharma market

0,5%

ACC

ZF-UZ-VAC2001

TRIMOL

CEFTRIAXONE

REMDESSA

TIVORTIN

NIMESIL

1,3%

THERAFLU

QUPEN

CANEPHRON N

0,5%

L-LYSINE AESCINATE

VIFERON

100,0%

1,3%

1,0%

1,0%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

0,5%

0,5%

0,5%

0,5%AZIMAC

CEREBROLYSIN

131%

43%

116%

55%

77%

1000%

101%

36%

333%

-24%

70%

138%

123%

2%

128%

97%

-3%

-16%

35%

38%

1000%

122%

112%

325%

-34%

52%

101%

44%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M07/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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Market grew by 15% in value and by 6,6% in volume

Moldova pharma market growth in January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

247 301

1 872
2 142

M07/YTD’20

2 120

M07/YTD’21

2 443

+15%

Retail

Hospital
41,3 44,1

2,3

M07/YTD’20 M07/YTD’21

2,4

43,6
46,5

+6,6%

VALUE, MLN LEU VOLUME, MLN PACKS

Indicator LEU USD EUR PACKS

Value  M07/YTD’21, Bln. 2 443 137,9 114,8 46,5

Growth  M07/YTD’21, % 15% 14% 5,4% 6,6%

+14%

+22%

+6,6%

+6,4%

INFLATION

3,5%
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TOP-15 corporations on Moldova market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

1,6%

6,0%

BALKAN PHARM.SRL 5,9%

Total pharma market

MENARINI

KRKA

BILIM ILAC SANAYI

GEDEON RICHTER

100,0%

SANOFI-AVENTIS

GLAXOSMITHKLINE

BAYER HEALTHCARE

WORLD MEDICINE

TAKEDA

NOBEL ILAC SAN TUR

ABBOTT

5,9%

2,3%

5,0%

3,1%

2,6%

3,1%

2,9%

1,9%

1,9%

1,8%

1,5%

1,4%

EGIS

NOVARTIS

GRINDEX

13%

-4%

15%

3%

11%

39%

4%

104%

35%

17%

10%

-55%

40%

22%

4%

27%

2%

14%

6%

-10%

7%

10%

21%

48%

3%

41%

6%

-11%

47%

20%

7%

2%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M04/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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TOP-15 brands on Moldova market, January-July 2021

Source: IQVIA databases. Retail, Hospital, Reimbursement (excluding food supplements and diagnostic agents), TRD Prices

CARDIOMAGNYL

0,6%

ICLUSIG

XARELTO

100,0%

ARBIDOL

Total pharma market

MPI VIROPACK PLUS

NATRIUM CHLORIDUM

0,6%

NUROFEN

DEXALGIN

LERKAMEN

SERETIDE

SIOFOR

ANGIOFLUX

LORISTA

PROTAPHANE

CLEXAN

0,8%

1,5%

1,2%

1,0%

0,7%

0,5%

0,5%

0,7%

0,7%

0,7%

0,6%

0,6%

0,6%

-16%

14%

291%

26%

15%

1000%

9%

4%

-3%

19%

57%

117%

114%

8%

-14%

84%

7%

-15%

160%

610%

8%

6%

5%

20%

-10%

173%

-6%

-18%

8%

110%

Value growth / decline
In percent in Local Currency

Volume growth / decline
In percent in Packs

Market share, M04/YTD’21
In percent in Local Currency
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Director, Offering and Supplier Relations

Anton.Kalyapin@IQVIA.com

Svetlana Nikulina

Sales Director Russia and CIS

+7 499 272 05 00

Svetlana.Nikulina@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00

Bakhtiiar Tinibaev

Supplier Services Analyst

Bakhtiiar.Tinibaev@IQVIA.com

+7 499 272 05 00


